Township of Upper St. Clair LEGAL NOTICE At a Meeting of the Board of Commissioners of the Township of Upper St. Clair, held on Monday, February 3, 2025 the following Ordinance was adopted in accordance with Section C-504 of the Code of the Township. The title of the adopted Ordinance is shown herein. Copies of the full text of the Ordinance is on file and may be viewed at the Office of the Township Manager, Township Municipal Building, 1820 McLaughlin Run Road, Upper St. Clair, PA 15241. ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF UPPER ST. CLAIR, A HOME RULE MUNICIPALITY OF THE COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY, COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA.

Ordinance 2268
Expressing the Township's Intent to Acquire Real Property in the Township Identified as Lot and Block

Nos. 776-B-4 and 478-G-10 from the Municipal Authority of the Township of Upper St. Clair for \$1.00 and Authorizing and Directing the Township Manager to Execute all Documentation Required to

Effectuate the Transfer of the Same. Matthew R. Serakowski Township Manager